
E:\UNIV-ENG N BkUP\Tender\B1 tender notice 12, yrs 2016-17.doc 1

 

   

 
 

       Sealed percentage rate tenders in ‘B-1’ form for the following works are invited by the University Engineer, Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, Akola from contractors 

registered in appropriate class of Public Works Deptt., CPWD of Maharashtra/MJP. The blank tender forms will be issued by the University Engineer, Dr. PDKV., Akola in office 

hours & sealed tenders will be received by the University Engineer, Dr. PDKV., Akola on the date & time mentioned in the table below.    

Sr. 

No. 
Name of work 

Type   

of 

Tender 

Amount put to 

tender in 

Rs. 

(More/Less) 

Earnest 

Money 

deposit 

2% in 

Rs. 

Cost of blank 

tender forms 

(Non 

refundable) 

Rs. 

Time 

period for 

completion 

of works  

Last Date & 

time of 

application & 

issue of blank 

tender forms 

Date & time 

of receipt of 

sealed 

tenders from 

contractors 

Registrat

ion of 

Class 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 Commissioning of new L.T. line for removing of 

service wire at U.E. office Dr PDKV Akola 

B-1 Rs.  94,518/- 2000/- 500/- 2 Month 3-03-2017 

upto 3.00 pm 

7-03-2017 

upto 3.00 pm 

Appropri

-ate class 

2 Providing renovation E.I. at Physics Lab. College 

of Agril. Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola. 

B-1 Rs. 1,64,588/- 3500/- 500/- 2 Month 
-do- -do- -do- 

3 Providing road furniture to roads in Agril. College 

campus, Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola. 

B-1 Rs. 2,75,088/- 6000/- 500/- 2 Month 
-do- -do- -do- 

4 Providing inside colouring to Examination hall at 

Convocation Ground Dr PDKV Akola 

B-1 Rs. 2,96,085/- 6000/- 500/- 2 Month 
-do- -do- -do- 

5 Providing black topping to road from convocation 

Hall to PDCF at Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola. 

B-1 Rs. 2,96,117/- 6000/- 500/- 2 Month 
-do- -do- -do- 

6 Providing black topping to road near volley ball 

ground at Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola. 

B-1 Rs. 2,96,903/- 6000/- 500/- 2 Month 
-do- -do- -do- 

7 Providing black topping to approach road of Silver 

Jubile guest house at Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola. 

B-1 Rs. 2,97,790/- 6000/- 500/- 2 Month 
-do- -do- -do- 

8 Providing chainlink fencing to playground in front 

of Savitri Girls Hostel at Dr PDKV Akola 

B-1 Rs. 2,98,285/- 6000/- 500/- 2 Month 
-do- -do- -do- 

9 Providing black topping to road from Gate 1 to 

Mahabeej corner along compound wall at Dr. 

P.D.K.V., Akola. 

B-1 Rs. 2,98,812/- 6000/- 500/- 2 Month 

-do- -do- -do- 

10 Providing black topping to roads in premises of 

Committee Hall at Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola. 

B-1 Rs. 2,98,859/- 6000/- 500/- 2 Month 
-do- -do- -do- 

11 Providing black topping to road surrounding 

fountain of Agril. College Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola. 

B-1 Rs. 2,99,266/- 6000/- 500/- 2 Month 
-do- -do- -do- 

12 Providing black topping to approach road to Deptt. 

of extension education, Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola. 

B-1 Rs. 2,99,480/- 6000/- 500/- 2 Month 
-do- -do- -do- 

13 Providing black topping to road in front of Guest 

house Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola. 

B-1 Rs. 2,99,673/- 6000/- 500/- 2 Month 
-do- -do- -do- 

14 Providing black topping to road  in Agril. College 

campus Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola. 

B-1 Rs. 2,99,782/- 6000/- 500/- 2 Month 
-do- -do- -do- 

15 Providing black topping to road between gate 1 

and 2 along compound at Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola. 

B-1 Rs. 2,99,842/- 6000/- 500/- 2 Month 
-do- -do- -do- 

MkW- iatkcjko ns’keq[k d`f"k fo|kihB] vdksyk 
fufonk lqpuk Ø- 12] o"kZ 2016&17 

 

Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, Akola 

Tender Notice No. 12, Year 2016-17 

No. W / UE / TC /       /2017, Dt.:  24-02-2017              www.pdkv.ac.in (Ph No. 0724 – 2258681 & 2258533) 

 



E:\UNIV-ENG N BkUP\Tender\B1 tender notice 12, yrs 2016-17.doc 2

Sr. 

No. 
Name of work 

Type   

of 

Tender 

Amount put to 

tender in 

Rs. 

(More/Less) 

Earnest 

Money 

deposit 

2% in 

Rs. 

Cost of blank 

tender forms 

(Non 

refundable) 

Rs. 

Time 

period for 

completion 

of works  

Last Date & 

time of 

application & 

issue of blank 

tender forms 

Date & time 

of receipt of 

sealed 

tenders from 

contractors 

Registrat

ion of 

Class 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

16 Providing black topping to approach road of 

Horticulture Lab. in Agril. College campus Dr. 

P.D.K.V., Akola. 

B-1 Rs. 2,99,875/- 6000/- 500/- 2 Month 3-03-2017 

upto 3.00 pm 

7-03-2017 

upto 3.00 pm 

Appropri

-ate class 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:- 

1.   The contractor shall enclose attested copies of certificates mentioned below with the application for issue of Blank Tender Forms and then with tender in envelope 

No. 1. It will be the responsibility of the contractor to collect blank Tender forms personally after paying necessary cost. If there is any difficulty in getting blank 

tender forms he should immediately contact to office of the University Engineer before date of closure of issue of forms. No claim will be entertained in this regard 

thereafter. 

2.    The details of work and details of terms & conditions of tender can be seen in the office of the University Engineer Dr. PDKV, Akola in working hours. 

3.   The earnest money will be accepted in the form of TDR/FDR for a period of 12 months issued by any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank & in the name of The 

University   Engineer, Dr. PDKV, Akola (In envelope No.1). No exemption shall be allowed in this regard, except the Contractor Registered under Unemployment 

Engineer Scheme vide GR No. CAT1090/CR21 EMA-2 Mantralaya Mumbai 400 032 Dt. 7 Sept. 1995 & EMD exemption certificate issued by the PWD/CPWD. 

       4.    The Contractors shall enclose a latest attested true copy of Income Tax Return and attested true copy of Pan Card in envelope No.1. 

5.   The Contractor shall enclose an attested true copy of valid Registration Certificate as approved contractor in the appropriate category of class with P.W.D., 

CPWD/MJP in envelope No.1.  

6.   The Civil Contractor shall enclose the attested copies of valid Electrical Registration & Licence in support for Electrical work included in civil work in 

Envelope No.1.  

7.   Rate analysis must be given with signature of contractor within 2 days after opening of the tender if the rates quoted are more than below 15%.  If the 

submitted rate analysis is not justifiable or found vauge, tender will be rejected. 

8.   Separate envelope shall be submitted for Technical and Financial Bid numberd as 1 & 2, respectively  

9.   The rates quoted by the Contractor shall be valid for 120 days from date of opening of tenders. 

10. The right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof is reserved by Competent Authority of the University. 

11. The amount of Income Tax, Sale Tax, VAT, Royalty & Insurance will be deducted from each running bill as well as final bill of the work done by the Contractors 

bill as per rule. If Govt. lavies any other Tax except above Taxes by the period of execution same will be deducted from the bills of Contractors. 

12. Conditional or incomplete Tender will not be accepted in any case. 

13. Copy of tender notice can also be seen on University Website www. pdkv.ac.in. (Phone No. 0724 – 2258681 & 2258533) 

14. As soon as the successful tenderer is received a letter from office of the University Engineer, regarding, conversion of E.M.D. into S.D. if Signing Agreement, the 

tenderers should contact office of the University Engineer for completing the formalities as stated above within the dates given in letter. If the tenderers delays for 

completing the formalitie as stated above, his tender will be rejected & the offer will be given to next lowest tenderer. 

15.  The total amount of 1% cess of the Agreement cost will be deducted from the only 1
st
 R.A. & first & final bill of the Contractor. 

16. The Contractor having three works of the Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola University in hand shall not be eligible for submission of 4
th

 Tender. Except Road works. 

17. Contractor will have to deposit Additional Security Deposit (performence security) as per G.R. at the time of submission of tender otherwise their EMD Amount will 

be forfeited.                                               

                                                                                                 
                                     SD/-   

 University Engineer 

 Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola                              


